FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	ONLY
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
W. CURTIS BROUGHTON	Name: Quickpen International Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Intellial Additions.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 384 Inverness Drive Parkway
_	
X Assignment L Merger	City Englewood , State Colorado Country U.S.A.
Security Agreement Change of Name	No. IV No. IV No.
Security Agreement LI Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Other	
Execution Date: March 11, 2009	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(a)
	7,283,975
	\
Additional numbers attache	ed? X YES No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed:	
200 Par No 05 700	
Name: William E. Pelton, Esg., Reg. No. 25,702 Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$200.00
Thermal House	☐ Enclosed
	Li Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	D. Danneit secount number
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3125
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my impulating and hellef the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
document.	1) 1 -15
10/11/20 9	March 13, 2009
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
MANUFACT CALLES - Manufacture	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	0:
Mail Ston Assignme	nt Recordation Services
Director of the United State	as Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. I	3ox 1450 VA 22313-1450
	ed to everage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Papark Existing Project.

700402(35-30011). Washington, D.C. 20503 REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0829 Form PTO-1595 PAGE 2

Continuation of Box No. 4:

Patent Application No.(s)

09/777,042

10/192,932

11/869,635

International PCT Application No. WO2004/008306

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile transmission to th U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at 571-273-0140

March 13, 2009

William E. Pelton
Reg. No. 25,702

Assignment of U.S. Patent and Non-Provisional U.S. and International Applications

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

W. Curtis Broughton, a citizen of the United States, residing at 129 Lone Star Drive, Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas 78628, on the effective and signing date of March 11, 2009, do:

Hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Quickpen International Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 384 Inverness Drive Parkway, Parkway 200, Englewood, Colorado 80112, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in United States Letters Patent 7,283,975 ('975 Patent) entitled "System and Method For Tracking and Managing Construction Projects," and in related United States and International applications for patent, as follows:

- U.S. Application Serial No. 09/777,042
- U.S. Application Serial No. 10/192,932
- U.S. Application Serial No. 11/869,635 International PCT Application No. WO2004/008306 Australian Application Serial No. AU2002318274 (A1), (B2) Canadian Application Serial No. CA 2 492 119 Al United Kingdom Application Serial No. GB 2 406 420 A New Zealand Application Serial No. NZ20020537496 (A)

and in and to the foregoing Patent and applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all

other patents and applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in the foregoing `975 Patent and aforesaid related applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the '975 Patent, and with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors assigns or other legal representatives;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to and in the name of said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in the foregoing United States applications;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for foreign Letters Patents or other rights, the priority of any of the aforesaid United States '975 Patent and United States International applications under the provisions of the Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Patent Cooperation Treaty, under European the international any other available under Convention QΪ and that, when requested, without charge to agreement; Assignor, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned Assignor or the undersigned Assignor's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign

countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; reasonably communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; reasonably testify, at the expense of Assignee, including compensation for Assignor's time at a rate not to exceed \$150 per hour, in all legal proceedings in any generally inventions; and said country concerning everything reasonably possible which said Assignee, iţs shall representatives or successors, assigns desirable, but at Assignee's expense (not the expense of Assignor), so long as reasonable, for aiding in, but with Assignor not being responsible for, securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that I have the full right and authority to convey the interests herein assigned, and that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, security agreement or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has previously been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right and authority to fully and completely convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

This Assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of the State of Texas, where it is being signed, in the event of any dispute relating to or action based upon it.

W. Cint Brough

W. Curtis Broughton

March 11, 2009

Jurat and Acknowledgment

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day of March 11, 2009, appeared W. Curtis Broughton, known to me to be the person whose signature appears above and after being duly sworn by me stated under that cath that he executed this document for the purposes and consideration stated therein.

KELLI MENDEZ
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
September 12, 2010

Notary for the State of Texas